
ADDENDA 
 

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS 

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 
 

E. New Business 

6. Communication dated April 19, 2024 (received April 30th) requesting 
Commission approval of Amendment No. 1 to a one-year addendum to a 
cooperative agreement between the Charter County of Wayne and MarxModa, 
Inc. (of Detroit) not to exceed $56,467.28, through OMNIA Partners contract No. 
2020000622, for the purchase and installation of office furniture for the 
Department of Management & Budget on the 21st floor of the Guardian Building, 
500 Griswold Street in Detroit; Amendment No. 1 increases the addendum not-
to-exceed amount from $187,960.96 to $244,428.24; the term of the addendum 
remains from October 19, 2023 through October 18, 2024; the cost of 
Amendment No. 1 will be charged to Account Nos. 101 20200 961000 
($45,567.26 M&B Administration), 101 20202 961000 ($3,633.34 M&B Grants), 
101 20220 961000 ($3,633.34 M&B Purch Div) and 101 20130 961000 
($3,633.34 M&B-Assess & Equalization). (2023-34-004M1) 

 
Firm:  MarxModa, Inc. 
Address: 751 Griswold Street, Detroit, MI 48226 
Contact: Danielle McGuire (855) 242-9292 
 

7. Communication dated April 11, 2024 (received April 25th) requesting 
Commission approval of a proposed amendment to the 2023-2024 
Appropriations Ordinance (Enrolled Ordinance No. 2023-727) in accordance with 
Budget Adjustment No. 2024-35-158 reallocating expenditures in the amount of 
$138,000 in the General Fund (101); the County Executive advises that the 
budget adjustment submitted on behalf of the Health, Human and Veterans 
Services Department serves to reallocate funding to cover Medical Examiner’s 
Office expenses including salaries, fringes, overtime, printing, conferences and 
equipment maintenance costs. (2024-35-158) 

 


	Tuesday, May 14, 2024

